Participation by Teachers in this program shall be optional. Teachers
requesting hepatitis B vaccine shots must complete the required series of shots after which the
Board will pay for the cost.

B. SCHOOL YEAR

1. The school work year for all Teachers shall consist of one hundred seventy-six (176) pupil
attendance days and four (4) institute days for a total work year of one hundred eighty (180)
days.

2. In addition, five (5) emergency days will be added to the school work calendar.

3. The Illinois State Board of Education allows up to five (5) e-learning days that may be

[...]

Teaching staff who wish to pursue a Master’s degree that requires more than thirty-six (36)
credit hours for a Master’s degree to be used to move to MA + 15 or MA +30, must receive
Board approval prior to taking course work.

4. The District shall make available funding not to exceed twenty-four thousand dollars
($24,000) per contractual year to be used for tuition reimbursement towards Master’s programs.

4a. Teachers on the Bachelor’s column of the salary schedule who enroll in and are accepted
into a Master’s program shall receive up to six hundred dollars ($600) per year in tuition